

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.23767 of 2012

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.07.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Sri Krishna Kumar, learned counsel for petitioner No.2. Learned counsel for petitioner No.2 has filed a detailed affidavit stating that Mr.A.Ushi Reddy was suspended by the Secretary, Bar Council of Telangana, vide Notification dated 25.11.2025. It is further stated that he is involved in several cases and, despite being under suspension, has continued to file vakalats. The Secretary, Bar Council of Telangana, is hereby directed to place on record the proceedings relating to the suspension of Mr. A.Ushi Reddy and submit a detailed report by the next date of hearing. List on 20.07.2026. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--