

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.23767 of 2012

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Mr.Ushi Reddy, Party-in-person/ petitioner No.1 submits that a detailed counter affidavit has been filed by him in reply to the affidavit filed by learned counsel for petitioner No.2. A copy to the same is served to learned Standing Counsel for TG TRANSCO across the bench today only. Registry is directed to comply the docket order dated 27.07.2026, to communicate a copy of the order dated 13.07.2026 to the Secretary, Bar Council of Telangana through Special Messenger by the next date of hearing. At request of Sri N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for TG TRANSCO, for the respondents for filing reply to the counter affidavit filed by petitioner No.1, list the matter on 11.08.2026 NBK, J dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--